
Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Joe Gruters 5/1/2025 1

04/10/2024

05/08/2024

06/13/2024

06/18/2024

07/02/2024

07/02/2024

08/01/2024

10/10/2024

10/10/2024

10/16/2024

11/01/2024

11/01/2024

$212.50

$212.50

$212.50

$3,000.00

$0.75

$1,378.82

$15.00

$1,200.00

$0.75

$435.00

$0.75

$184.14

Coates Law Firm, PL

Coates Law Firm, PL

Coates Law Firm, PL

Joe Gruters Campaign
(Chief Financial Officer)

PNC Bank

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

PNC Bank

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

PNC Bank

Company B Golf
Tournament

PNC Bank

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

133 Harbor Drive South

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

212 Shore RD

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Venice , FL 34285

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Nokomis , FL 34275

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Legal & Professional

Legal and Professional Fees

Legal and Professional Fees

Contribution

Bank Charge

Compliance and Consulting

Bank Charge

Compliance and Consulting

Bank Charge

Sponsoship

Shipping Expense

Bank Charge



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Joe Gruters 5/1/2025 2

12/04/2024

12/04/2024

01/07/2025

01/07/2025

01/14/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

02/12/2025

03/03/2025

03/03/2025

03/11/2025

03/14/2025

$20,417.64

$0.75

$1,200.00

$0.75

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.75

$40.37

$200.30

$200.30

$225.00

$0.75

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PNC Bank

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

PNC Bank

Woodmont Holdings
Company

Republican Party of Florida

PNC Bank

Coates Law Firm, PL

Anedot, Inc.

Anedot, Inc.

Coates Law Firm, PL

PNC Bank

111-B East College Avenue

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

1200 US Highway 1, Suite F

420 East Jefferson Street

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

1340 Poydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Poydras Street Suite 1770

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

North Palm Beach , FL
33408

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tallahassee, FL 32301

New Orleans, LA 70112

New Orleans, LA 70112

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Event Expense - Shipping

Bank Charge

Compliance and Consulting

Bank Charge

Consulting

Contribution

Bank Charge

Legal and Professional Fees

Bank Fee

Bank Fee

Bank Charge

Legal & Professional



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Joe Gruters 5/1/2025 3

03/14/2025

04/04/2025

04/04/2025

$29,753.50

$1,231.04

$0.75

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Electioneering Consulting,
Inc.

PNC Bank

111-B East College Avenue

1563 Capital Cir SE #212

One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth
Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Shipping and Event Expenses

Compliance and Consulting

Bank Charge


