Expenditures

Friends of Joe Gruters

Date Updated 5/1/2025

Page 1

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
04/10/2024	\$212.50	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal & Professional
05/08/2024	\$212.50	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal and Professional Fees
06/13/2024	\$212.50	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal and Professional Fees
06/18/2024	\$3,000.00	Joe Gruters Campaign (Chief Financial Officer)	133 Harbor Drive South	Venice , FL 34285	Contribution
07/02/2024	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
07/02/2024	\$1,378.82	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Compliance and Consulting
08/01/2024	\$15.00	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
10/10/2024	\$1,200.00	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Compliance and Consulting
10/10/2024	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
10/16/2024	\$435.00	Company B Golf Tournament	212 Shore RD	Nokomis , FL 34275	Sponsoship
11/01/2024	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
11/01/2024	\$184.14	Florida Finance Strategies, LLC	111-B East College Avenue	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Shipping Expense

Expenditures

Friends of Joe Gruters

Date Updated 5/1/2025

Page 2

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
12/04/2024	\$20,417.64	Florida Finance Strategies, LLC	111-B East College Avenue	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Event Expense - Shipping
12/04/2024	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
01/07/2025	\$1,200.00	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Compliance and Consulting
01/07/2025	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
01/14/2025	\$1,000.00	Woodmont Holdings Company	1200 US Highway 1, Suite F	North Palm Beach , FL 33408	Consulting
01/15/2025	\$5,000.00	Republican Party of Florida	420 East Jefferson Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Contribution
01/15/2025	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge
02/12/2025	\$40.37	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal and Professional Fees
03/03/2025	\$200.30	Anedot, Inc.	1340 Poydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70112	Bank Fee
03/03/2025	\$200.30	Anedot, Inc.	1340 Poydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70112	Bank Fee
03/11/2025	\$225.00	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal & Professional
03/14/2025	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge

Expenditures

Friends of Joe Gruters

Date Updated 5/1/2025

Page

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
03/14/2025	\$29,753.50	Florida Finance Strategies, LLC	111-B East College Avenue	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Shipping and Event Expenses
04/04/2025	\$1,231.04	Electioneering Consulting, Inc.	1563 Capital Cir SE #212	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Compliance and Consulting
04/04/2025	\$0.75	PNC Bank	One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Bank Charge